# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6733450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COURTNEY JOHN BULLOCH	08/26/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THAT'S EPIC!, LLC
Street Address:	4771 BALD EAGLE AVENUE
City:	WHITE BEAR LAKE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55110-5511

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62126060
Application Number:	15054902
Application Number:	15872778

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (260)423-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (260)423-9411

Email: smith@carsonllp.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL SMITH

Address Line 1: 301 W. JEFFERSON BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 200

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023897.0001A;.0001B;.0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Of Applications - Apr 8 2021 - 11-09 AM#page1.tif source=Assignment Of Applications - Apr 8 2021 - 11-09 AM#page2.tif

PATENT 506686632 REEL: 056373 FRAME: 0907

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

In consideration of the receipt and sufficiency of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, Courtney John Bulloch, maker of inventions which is the subject of the belowlisted applications for Letters Patent of the United States ("Applications") for which United States Patent Applications were filed as indicated:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	Attorney Docket No.
62/126,060	February 27, 2015	Hockey Skills Training Apparatus and Method of Using the Same	023897.0001a
15/054,902	February 26, 2016	Hockey Skills Training System and Method of Using the Same	023897.00016
15/872,778	January 16, 2018	Hockey Skills Training System and Method of Using the Same	023897.0004

The undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to That's EPIC!, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having a principal place of business at 4771 Bald Eagle Avenue, White Bear Lake, MN 55110-5511, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any patent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding or claiming priority to the Applications or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Applications or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any opposition which may be declared or litigation concerning the applications or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such opposition or litigation.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which

PATENT REEL: 056373 FRAME: 0908 may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Fort Wayne,

Indiana, USA this 26 day of August, 2019.

Courtney John Bullock